
 

 

2016-0300 
INTRODUCED BY: LARRY COCHRAN, PARISH PRESIDENT 
 (GENERAL GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS) 

An ordinance to approve and authorize the 
execution of a Contract with UATC & Associates of 
New Orleans, LA for the St. Charles Parish 
Planning & Zoning Building Emergency Stand-by 
Generator, Project # FEMA-1603-DR-LA-0079, in 
the amount of $173,368.00. 

WHEREAS, sealed bids were received by St. Charles Parish on June 23, 2016 for 
the St. Charles Parish Planning & Zoning Building Emergency 
Stand-by Generator project at 14996 Hwy. 18 in Hahnville; and, 

WHEREAS, Huseman & Associates, the Engineer for the project, has reviewed 
the bids and recommended that the project be awarded to the low 
bidder, UATC & Associates of New Orleans, LA in the amount of 
$173,368.00; and, 

WHEREAS, the installation of a stand-by generator at the St. Charles Parish 
Planning & Zoning Building will provide enhanced security for the 
employees working in the building during emergencies and will 
allow for the resumption of vital permitting & regulatory services 
immediately following an emergency; and, 

WHEREAS, said project is being funded by assistance provided by the Federal 
Emergency Administration (FEMA). 

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS: 
SECTION I. That the bid of UATC & Associates of New Orleans, LA for the 

St. Charles Parish Planning & Zoning Building Emergency Stand-by Generator 
project, Project # FEMA-1603-DR-LA-0079, be hereby approved and accepted in the 
amount of $173,368.00. 

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute 
said Contract on behalf of St. Charles Parish. 

The foregoing proposed ordinance was Postponed Indefinitely on 
September 6, 2016, by the following vote: 
YEAS: BENEDETTO, HOGAN, WILSON, CLULEE, GIBBS, WOODRUFF, 

BELLOCK, FLETCHER, FISHER-PERRIER 
NAYS: NONE 
ABSENT: NONE 
2016-0300 Postponed Ordinance Contract  Bid Tab - UATC 


